

News Release

May 5, 2015

Release Number: 3905

Project website: http://roads.charlestoncounty.org/projects/bees_ferry_road/

Traffic Alert: Nighttime Lane Closure on U.S. Highway 17 at the Bees Ferry Road Intersection on May 6-7, 2015

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces **a nighttime** lane closure on U.S. Highway 17 (Savannah Highway) at the <u>Bees Ferry Road</u> intersection on Wednesday night, May 6, through early Thursday morning, May 7. The purpose of the closure is so workers can finish asphalt repairs as part of the <u>Bees Ferry Road Widening Project</u>. A lane closure will also occur at the Glenn McConnell Boulevard and Bees Ferry Road intersection for work on the crosswalk. All work is weather permitting.

- The lane closure will occur on the U.S. 17 southbound acceleration lane from Bees Ferry Road.
- This work will occur between 9 p.m. and 5 a.m.
- The public is also asked to notice traffic control signs, reductions in speed limits and message board information. Workers will also be present to safely route motorists through the closures.
- Drivers traveling through the project's construction zone are asked to be aware of equipment and crews working in the area at all times.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- Prepared by the Charleston County Public Information Office -